Accrued marketing 749 856
Accrued postemployment costs 157 328
Income taxes payable 255 417
Interest payable 415 401
Dividends payable 39 762
Other current liabilities 1,199   1,241

Total current liabilities 9,501 6,932
Long-term debt 29,713 25,151
Deferred income taxes 20,848 21,497
Accrued postemployment costs 2,038 2,405
Other liabilities 806   752

TOTAL LIABILITIES 62,906 56,737

Redeemable noncontrolling interest — 23
9.00% cumulative compounding preferred stock, Series A — 8,320

Equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value 12 12

Additional paid-in capital 58,593 58,375
Retained earnings/(deficit) 588 —
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(losses) (1,628 ) (671 )
Treasury stock, at cost (207 ) (31 )

Total shareholders' equity 57,358 57,685
Noncontrolling interest 216   208

TOTAL EQUITY 57,574   57,893
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 120,480   $ 122,973

Schedule 10

The Kraft Heinz Company
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended January 3, 2016
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Kraft Heinz

Historical

Kraft(a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Net sales $ 18,338 $ 9,109 $ — $ 27,447
Cost of products sold 12,577   6,103   (381 ) (b) 18,299

Gross profit 5,761 3,006 381 9,148
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,122   1,532   (41 ) (c) 4,613

Operating income 2,639 1,474 422 4,535
Interest expense 1,321 247 (40 ) (d) 1,528
Other expense/(income), net 305   (16 ) —  289

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,013 1,243 462 2,718
Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes 366   400   178   (e) 944

Net income/(loss) 647 843 284 1,774
Net income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest 13   —  —  13

Net income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz 634 843 284 1,761

Preferred dividends(f) 900   —  —  900
Net income/(loss) attributable to common shareholders $ (266 ) $ 843   $ 284   $ 861

Basic common shares outstanding 1,202
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:

Basic earnings per share $ 0.72
Diluted earnings per share 0.70

(a)   Historical Kraft activity reflects activity for the period from Dec. 29, 2014 to July 2, 2015, prior to the 2015 Merger.

(b) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans and the

elimination of nonrecurring non-cash costs related to the fair value adjustment of Kraft's inventory in purchase
accounting.

(c) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for